## NOTICE AND CALL TO PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Date of Meeting: March 24, 2025

Place of Meeting: Supervisors Room

706 G Ave, Grundy Center, Iowa

Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85755753646?pwd=AliuEKE10FxZdt6ZGj4v1KhMllYwaW.1

Meeting ID: 857 5575 3646 Passcode: 194686

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, will meet at the date, time, and place set forth herein.

## \*\*\*8:30 A.M. Public Hearing – Proposed Property Tax Levy FY2026\*\*

Tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to order and taking of roll 9:00 A.M.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Reading of the minutes of the previous meeting.
- 4. Business Items:
- 9:00 Jeff Skalberg, County Engineer
  - Approve Utility Permit #3-24-25A for Heart of Iowa Install fiber on Z Ave from D35 to D25
  - Approve Utility Permit #3-24-25B for Heart of Iowa Install fiber on 290<sup>th</sup> St and T45 from T29 to Grundy Center
  - Discuss Department Matters
- 9:10 Kirk Dolleslager, County Sheriff
  - Discuss Department Matters
- 9:15 FY2026 Budget Discussion and Possible Action
  - Set the date for the FY26 Proposed Budget Public Hearing
- 9:25 Renee Harris & Andrea DeGroote, Crisis Intervention Service
  - Sexual Assault Awareness Month Proclamation
  - Child Abuse Prevention Month Proclamation
- Payment of the bills
- Discussion concerning future care of cemeteries located in Grundy County
- Township Trustee Appointments
- Accept resignation of Beaver Township Trustee Greg Melcher
- Updates on various board and committee meetings
  - 5. Adjournment

This notice is given by the direction of the Grundy County Board of Supervisors pursuant to chapter 21.4 of the Code of Iowa. If you have a disability requiring special meeting accommodations, please call 319-824-5813.